

Certificate

SQS herewith certifies that the company named below has a management system which meets the requirements of the standards specified below.



Gruppo Cordenons S.p.A. Via N. Machiavelli, 38 20145 Milano (MI) Italy

Scope of certification

According to appendix

Field of activity

Research, development, production, purchase and sale of paper

Normative basis

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007

Quality Management System Environmental Management System Occupational Health and Safety Management System

Scope(s) 7

Validity 15.09.2018-11.03.2021 Issue 15.09.2018

Reg. no. H14247

X. Edelmann, President SQS

F. Müller, CEO SQS









Swiss Association for Quality and Management Systems SQS Bernstrasse 103, 3052 Zollikofen, Switzerland



Appendix



Gruppo Cordenons S.p.A. Via N. Machiavelli, 38 20145 Milano (MI) Italy

| Central Function | Field of activity | Scope(s) | Norm / Revision | Reg. no. | Validity |
|--|---|----------|---|----------|--------------------------|
| Gruppo Cordenons S.p.A. Via N. Machiavelli, 38 20145 Milano (MI) Italy | Research, development, production, purchase and sale of paper | 7 | ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 | H14247 | 15.09.2018 11.03.2021 |
| | | | | | |
| Locations | Field of activity | Scope(s) | Norm / Revision | Reg. no. | Validity |
| Gruppo Cordenons S.p.A. Stabilimento di Cordenons Via Pasch, 95 33084 Cordenons (PN) Italy | Research, development, production, purchase and sale of paper | 7 | ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 | H14247 | 15.09.2018 11.03.2021 |
| Gruppo Cordenons S.p.A. Via B. Donzelli, 48/1 38050 Scurelle (TN) Italy | Research, development, production, purchase and sale of paper | 7 | ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 | H14247 | 15.09.2018 11.03.2021 |

V.Eclel

X. Edelmann, President SQS

F. Müller, CEO SQS









Swiss Association for Quality and Management Systems SQS Bernstrasse 103, 3052 Zollikofen, Swiss